SH \$90.00 2210

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM459492

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		01/25/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIALOGIC (US) INC.
Street Address:	4 GATEHALL DRIVE
City:	PARSIPPANY
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07054
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	DIALOGIC INC.
Street Address:	4 GATEHALL DRIVE
City:	PARSIPPANY
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07054
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	DIALOGIC US HOLDINGS INC.
Street Address:	4 GATEHALL DRIVE
City:	PARSIPPANY
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07054
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	DIALOGIC DISTRIBUTION LIMITED
Street Address:	4 GATEHALL DRIVE
City:	PARSIPPANY
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07054
Entity Type:	Company: IRELAND
Name:	DIALOGIC MANUFACTURING LIMITED
Street Address:	4 GATEHALL DRIVE
City:	PARSIPPANY
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006257 FRAME: 0901

Postal Code:	07054
Entity Type:	Company: IRELAND
Name:	DIALOGIC CORPORATION
Street Address:	4 GATEHALL DRIVE
City:	PARSIPPANY
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07054
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA
Name:	DIALOGIC GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	4 GATEHALL DRIVE
City:	PARSIPPANY
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07054
Entity Type:	FEDERAL CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2210286	EXS
Registration Number:	2403086	EXNET
Registration Number:	2407385	SWITCHKIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2067577195

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206 757 8195

Email: seatm@dwt.com, alexandermontgomery@dwt.com,

michaelamalone@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Alexander Montgomery

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2200
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	88604-10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander M. Montgomery
SIGNATURE:	/Alexander M. Montgomery/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2018

Total Attachments: 7

source=Termination and Release of Security Interest Executed Version#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest Executed Version#page2.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest Executed Version#page3.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest Executed Version#page4.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest Executed Version#page5.tif

source=Termination and Release of Security Interest Executed Version#page6.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest Executed Version#page7.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST is made as of January 25, 2018 by SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation, with a loan production office located at 275 Grove Street, Suite 2-200, Newton, Massachusetts 02466 ("Bank") in favor of DIALOGIC (US) INC. (Delaware), DIALOGIC INC. (Delaware), DIALOGIC US HOLDINGS INC. (Delaware), DIALOGIC DISTRIBUTION LIMITED (Ireland), DIALOGIC MANUFACTURING LIMITED (Ireland), DIALOGIC CORPORATION (Canada), and DIALOGIC GROUP, INC. (Canada), (are referred to herein, each and together, jointly and severally, as "Dialogic") with offices located at c/o Dialogic (US) Inc., 4 Gatehall Drive, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Dialogic and Bank entered into Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 29, 2015 and a First Supplement to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 31, 2016 (collectively, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 29, 2015 was recorded at the Patent Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 30, 2015 at Reel No. 036037 and Frame No. 0165, and recorded with the Trademark Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 30, 2015 at Reel 005564 and Frame No. 000935, and placed on file with the Trademark Division of the Canadian Intellectual Property Office on July 16, 2015; and a First Supplement to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 31, 2016 was recorded at the Patent Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 1, 2016 at Reel No. 040542 and Frame No. 0297;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, among other things, Dialogic granted to Bank a security interest in certain collateral, including the Specified Collateral (as hereinafter defined):

WHEREAS, Dialogic has no outstanding obligations to Bank under the terms of the Security Agreement with respect to the Specified Collateral, Bank agrees to release its security interest in the Specified Collateral;

WHEREAS, Bank now desires to terminate, release and discharge its security interest in the Specified Collateral;

<u>AGREEMENT</u>

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank agrees as follows:

1. DEFINITION. The term "Specified Collateral" as used herein, shall mean all of Dialogic's right, title, and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the patents and trademarks and registrations thereof as set forth on Exhibits A and B hereto.

2. RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST. Bank hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its security interest in the Specified Collateral and reassigns to Dialogic, without representation, warranty, or recourse of any kind or nature, all interest of Bank in the Specified Collateral.

[signature page follows]

SILICON '	VALLEY BANK, a California corporation
Bv:	Has Som
NAME:	Starthus
mmercie.	73 (8-2-7

BANK:

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

U.S. Patents

Bank's security interest in the following issued U.S. patents were recorded at the Patent Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 30, 2015 at Reel No. 036037 and Frame No. 0165.

DIALOGIC CORPORATION

No.	Patent No.	Country	Issue Date	Title	
1	6,154,509	USA	28NOV2000	Data Phase Recovery System	
2	6,321,194	USA	20NOV2001	Voice detection in audio signals	
3	6,343,086	USA	29JAN2002	Global Packet-Switched Computer Network Telephony Server	
4	6,378,017	USA	23APR2002	Processor Interconnection	
5	6,438,224	USA	20AUG2002	Tone Detection	
6	6,501,790	USA	31DEC2002	Method And Apparatus For Providing High Speed Modem Replay Using Locally Connecting Modems	
7	6,519,595	USA	11FEB2003	Admission Control, Queue Management, And Shaping/Scheduling For Flows	
8	6,542,584	USA	01APR2003	Digital Telephone System with Automatic Voice Mail Redirection	
9	6,639,983	USA	28OCT2003	Adaptable Line Driver Interface For Digital Telephone Systems	
10	6,829,335	USA	07DEC2004	Call Handling For Multiple Users Of An Automated Attendant	
11	6,925,175	USA	02AUG2005	Long-Haul Path Length Delay Estimator And	
12	7,013,226	USA	14MAR2006	Improved Reflectometer With Echo Canceller	
13	7,031,752	USA	18APR2006	Media Resource Card With Programmable Caching For Converged Services Platform	
14	7,095,827	USA	22AUG2006	Broadcasting And Conferencing In A Distributed Environment	
15	7,113,580	USA	26SEP2006	Method And Apparatus For Performing Conferencing Services And Echo Suppression	
16	7,155,385	USA	26DEC2006	Automatic Gain Control For Adjusting Gain During Non-Speech Portions	
17	7,298,830	USA	20NOV2007	Telephone And Wireless Access To Computer Network-Based Audio	

18	7,310,342	USA	18DEC2007	Auto ATM-VC Detection for ATM Network Access Devices	
19	7,319,741	USA	15JAN2008	Media Resource Card With Dynamically Allocated Resource Points	
20	7,424,109	USA	09SEP2008	Rapidly Training Echo Canceling System	
21	7,450,528	USA	11NOV2008	Method And Apparatus For Performing Echo Suppression	
22	7,636,775	USA	22DEC2009	Digital Network Modem With an Integrated DHCP Server	
23	7,643,433	USA	05JAN2010	Automatic Local LAPB Device Configuration Method and Apparatus	
24	7,693,271	USA	06APR2010	Method and Apparatus for Handling an Incoming Call	
25	7,891,980	USA	22FEB2011	Interconnect Device with Discrete In-Line Components	
26	7,913,223	USA	22MAR2011	Method and system for development and use of a user-interface for operations, administration, maintenance and provisioning of a telecommunications system	
27	7,958,442	USA	07JUN2011	System and Method to Permit Language Independence for Web Interfaces	
28	8,869,015	USA	21OCT2014	System and Method to Permit Language Independence for Web Interfaces	
29	8,019,054	USA	13SEP2011	Method and Apparatus for Dynamically Generating Color Ringback Tones	
30	8,054,947	USA	08NOV2011	Apparatus and Method for Multiplexing Communication Signals	
31	8,064,214	USA	22NOV2011	Press Fit Passive Component	
32	8,223,189	USA	17JUL2012	Systems and Methods of Providing Video Features in a Standard Telephone System	
33	8,249,066	USA	21AUG2012	Apparatus and Method for Allocating Media Resources	
34	8,375,156	USA	12FEB2013	Intelligent PCI-Express Transaction Tagging	
35	8,432,902	USA	30APR2013	Re-Entrant Call Router	
36	8,606,953	USA	10DEC2013	Adjusting Audio and Video Synchronization of 3G TDM Streams	
37	8,621,108	USA	31DEC2013	System and Method for Monitoring User Interface Connectivity State	
38	8,856,463	USA	07OCT2014	System and Method for High Performance Synchronous DRAM Memory Controller	
39	8,875,032	USA	28OCT2014	System and Method for Dynamic Configuration of Components of Web Interface	

Bank's security interest in the following issued U.S. patents were recorded at the Patent Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 1, 2016 at Reel No. 040542 and Frame No. 0297.

DIALOGIC CORPORATION

No.	Patent No.	Country	Issue Date	Title
1	9,137,898	USA	15SEP2015	Method of Manufacturing a Printed Circuit
1	9,137,090	USA	135EF2013	Board Including a Component Located in a Via
2	9.354,864	USA	31MAY2016	Package Header System and Method to Facilitate
	9,334,804	USA	31MA 12010	Streaming a Single Firmware File Upgrade

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARKS

U.S. Trademarks

Bank's security interest in the following trademarks were recorded with the Trademark Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 30, 2015 at Reel No. 5564 and Frame No. 0935.

DIALOGIC CORPORATION

No.	Country	Registration No.	Issue Date	Trademark
1	USA	2210286	15DEC1998	EXS
2	USA	2403086	14NOV2000	EXNET
3	USA	2407385	21NOV2000	SWITCHKIT

Canadian Trademarks

The Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 29, 2015 identifying the following trademarks was placed on file with the Canadian Intellectual Property Office (CIPO) on July 16, 2015.

DIALOGIC CORPORATION

RECORDED: 01/25/2018

No.	Country	Registration No.	Issue Date	Trademark
1	Canada	TMA564069	27JUN2002	TRISIGNAL
2	Canada	TMA711893	15APR2008	MEASURE (lines horizontal) design